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FROM: Ms P. Mgcodo, Tel: 012 315 5820, Email: Patiswa.Mgcodo@treasury.gov.za 
 

     Amendment 2 
 
 
CONTRACT RT274-2023: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HEARING AIDS, IMPLANTABLE 
DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 AUGUST 2024 TO 31 JULY 
2027. 
 
Dear Stakeholders 

Kindly note that the list of RT274-2023 participating institutions has been updated as per the below 

table: 

# PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS CONTACT DETAILS 

EFFECTIVE DATE 
OF 
PARTICIPATION 

1.  Eastern Cape Provincial 
Department of Health 

Contact person: Celelwa Mgijima 
Tel: 040 608 9767 
Email: Celelwa.mgijima@echealth.gov.za 

1 August 2024 

2.  Department of Health: 
Gauteng 

Contact person: Simon Rabothata 
Tel: 082 301 2693 
Simon.rabothata@gauteng.gov.za 

1 August 2024 

3.  Department of 
Education: Gauteng 

Contact person: Deshni Naidu 
Tel: 071 360 9494 
Deshni.Naidu@gauteng.gov.za 

1 August 2024 

4.  Department of Health: 
Free State 

Contact person: Ntsatsi Dingaan Mokushane 
Tel: 083 665 1116  
Mokushanna@fshealth.gov.za  

1 August 2024 

5.  Department of Health: 
KwaZulu Natal 

Contact person: Daniel Simbeye 
Tel: 033 395 2927 
Daniel.simbeye@kznhealth.gov.za 

1 August 2024 

6.  Department of Health: 
Northwest 

Contact person: Susan Makabanyane  
Tel: 067 422 6839 
SMakabanyane@nwpg.gov.za 

1 August 2024 

mailto:Simon.rabothata@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Daniel.simbeye@kznhealth.gov.za
mailto:SMakabanyane@nwpg.gov.za


2 of 2 
 

 

# PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS CONTACT DETAILS 

EFFECTIVE DATE 
OF 
PARTICIPATION 

 

7.  Department of Health: 
Limpopo 

Contact person: Marie Loraine Stols 
Tel: 015 293 6169/ 082 297 9373 
Marie.Stols@dhsd.lompopo.gvo.za 
 

1 August 2024 

8.  Department of Health: 
Mpumalanga 

Contact person: Pringle Mhlabane 
Tel: 015 293 6169/ 082 297 9373 
PringleM@mpuhealth.gov.za 
 

1 August 2024 

9.  Department of Health: 
Northern Cape 

Contact person: Harchy Chipungu 
Tel: 073 431 6500 
HCchipungu@ncpg.gov.za   

1 August 2024 

10.  Department of Health: 
Western Cape 

Contact person: Rochelle Hardnick 
Tel: 073 431 6500 
Rochelle.Hardnick@westerncape.gov.za  

8 October 2024 

11.  Department of 
Education Limpopo 

Contact person: Alina Chauke 
Tel: 061 477 0676 
mashangualina.chauke@limpopo.gov.za 

18 February 2025 

Kindly amend your records accordingly. 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

MOTHUSHI MOIFO 
DIRECTOR: CONTRACT MANAGEMENT 
TRANSVERSALCONTRACTING 
DATE: 18 FEBRUARY 2025 
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